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In order to ensure the required transparency and in compliance with Art. 48 (2) of the CPR Regulation (EU) No. 
1303/2013, the members of the Joint Monitoring Committee are listed below  
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Members of the Joint Monitoring Committee  
 

Country Institution/Function Role  Name, Surname Contact details 

ITALY 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and International 
Cooperation 

Member 
Subsitute member 

Andrea Cascone 
Simona Mameli 

unitabalcani@esteri.it 

ITALY 
Presidency of the Council of 
Ministers - Department for 
Cohesion Policies  

Member  
Substitute Member 

Massimo Gerli 
Battistina Cugusi 

interreg@governo.it  

ITALY 
Agency for Territorial 
Cohesion  

Member 
Substitute Member 

Paolo Galletta 
Antonio Verrico 
Milena Rosa 
 

area.progetti.uf6@agenziacoesione.go
v.it 
 

ITALY Puglia Region  
Member 
Substitute Member 

Gianna Elisa Berlingerio 
Giuseppe Rubino 

dipartimento.sviluppoeconomico@reg
ione.puglia.it  
politiche.internazionali@regione.pugli
a.it  

ITALY Molise Region  
Member 
Substitute Member 

Mariolga Mogavero  
Gaspare Tocci 
Antonio Iarocci 

Mariolga.mogavero@regione.molise.it 
g.tocci@regione.molise.it  
 

ALBANIA 
State Agency for Strategic 
Programing and Aid 
Coordination 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Substitute Member 
Substitute Member 
Substitute Member 

Kjara Adhami 
Valbona Kosova  
Xherina Haxhillari 
Arber Qystri 
Arjan Polena 
Rando Kote 
 

Kjara.Adhami@saspac.gov.al 
Valbona.Kosova@saspac.gov.al 
Xherina.Haxhillari@saspac.gov.al 

MONTENEGRO Ministry of European Affairs 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Substitute Member 
Substitute Member 
Substitute Member 
Observer 
Observer 
Observer 

Bojan Vujović  
Irena Bošković 
Milena Adzić 
Milica Abramović Radivojkov 
Veselin Scepanovic 
Marko Dragas 
Aleksandra Stolica 
Stefan Bulatović  
Ana Aranitovic 
Sladana Pesić 
 

bojan.vujovic@mep.gov.me 
irena.boskovic@mep.gov.me 
milica.abramovic@mep.gov.me 
stefan.bulatovic@mep.gov.me  
sladjana.pesic@mep.gov.me 

MONTENEGRO 
Ministry of Ecology, Spatial 
Planning and Urbanism  

Designated Official 
Member 

Draško Milić d.milic@mrt.gov.me 

MONTENEGRO 
Ministry of Capital 
Investments 

Designated Official 
Member 

Milena Milacic Milena.milacic@mki.gov.me 

MONTENEGRO 
Ministry of Labour and Social 
Welfare 

 Substitute Member Granica Simicevic granica.simicevic@mrs.gov.me  

MONTENEGRO Union of Municipalities Substitute Member Vanja Starovlah vanja.starovlah@uom.co.me 

EU European Commission 
Representative with 
advisory capacity 

Gilles Kittel Gilles.KITTEL@ec.europa.eu  
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